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2. Socio-Economic Indicators
Socio-economic indicators provide a background to understanding the health scenario in a country. This 
section on Socio-economic indicators provides data on education, gender, poverty, housing, amenities, 
employment and other economic indicators. These indicators for the country as well as states will help 
in identifying the linkages between socio-economic indicators and achievement of health goals.

 4 The literacy rate in the country has 
shown an increase of 9.24 % during 
the decade 2001-2011  and is 74.04 
%, for all India, 82.14% for males 
and 65.46% for females

4 As per latest information the 
33.8% of population in rural 
and 20.9% in urban areas live 
below poverty line according to 
Planning Commission estimates 
for the year 2009-2010, using 
the Tendulkar Methodology. 

4 The Gross National Income for the 
year 2010-11, at factor cost was 
Rs. 7241026 crore at current Price 
and Rs 4834759 crore at constant 
price (base year 2004-2005). The 
Net National Income at current 
price was Rs. 6503394 crore and Rs. 
4259782 crore at constant price.

4 The Per Capita Net National Product Rs. 54835 at current price and Rs.35917 at constant price 
(2004-2005) for the year 2010-11. The pattern of increase in per capita Net National Product during 
to 2004-2011 is presented in the Graph.

4 As on 25th February,2012 the number of habitations with 100% population coverage is 1249786 
under Rural Water Supply Programme. 

Source: Primary Census Abstract, Census of India 2011

Source: National Accounts Division, Central Statistical Office
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2.1.1  States/UTs wise Literacy Rate in India 2011
Literacy Rate by sex and residence - India/State/Union Terrirtory : Census 2011 (Provisional)

S. 
No.

States/UTs Total Literates Rate 
(Male)

Literates Rate 
(Females)

1 2 3 4 5

 INDIA 74.04 82.14 65.46

1 Andhra Pradesh 67.66 75.56 59.74

2 Arunachal Pradesh 66.95 73.69 59.57

3 Assam 73.18 78.81 67.27

4 Bihar 63.82 73.39 53.33

5 Chhattisga rh 71.04 81.45 60.59

6 Delhi 87.4 92.81 81.84

7 Goa 79.31 87.23 70.73

8 Gujarat 76.64 85.38 66.77

9 Haryana 83.78 90.83 76.6

10 Himachal Pradesh 68.74 78.26 58.01

11 Jammu & Kashmir 67.63 78.45 56.21

12 Jharkhand 75.6 82.85 68.13

13 Karnataka 93.91 96.02 91.98

14 Kerala 70.63 80.53 60.02

15 Madhya Pradesh 82.91 89.82 75.48

16 Maharashtra 79.85 86.49 73.17

17 Manipur 75.48 77.17 73.78

18 Meghalaya 91.58 93.72 89.4

19 Mizoram 80.11 83.29 76.69

20 Nagaland 73.45 82.4 64.36

21 Odisha 76.68 81.48 71.34

22 Puducherry 67.06 80.51 52.66

23 Punjab 82.2 87.29 76.43

24 Rajasthan 80.33 86.81 73.86

25 Sikkim 87.75 92.18 83.15

26 Tamil Nadu 69.72 79.24 59.26

27 Tripura 79.63 88.33 70.7

28 Uttar Pradesh 77.08 82.671 71.16

29 Utta ra kha nd 86.27 90.11 81.84

30 West Bengal 86.43 90.54 81.38

31 Andaman & Nicobar Island 77.65 86.46 65.93

32 Chandigarh 87.07 91.48 79.59

33 Dadra and Nagar 86.34 91.03 80.93

34 Daman and Diu 92.28 96.11 88.25

35 Lakshwadeep 86.55 92.12 81.22

Note #: Refers to Union Territory
Source: Rural Urban Distribution of Population - India, Census of India 2011 
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2.1.2  States/UTs wise Gross Primary  Enrolment Ratio in India 2009-10 

Sl. 
No.

States/UTs All Categories os Students 

Classes I-V (6-10 years) Classes VI-VIII (11-13: yrs) Classes I-VIII (6-13 yrs) 

Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

 INDIA 115.55 115.39 115.47 84.53 78.3 81.52 103.75 101.09 102.47

1 Andhra Pradesh 98.02 98.29 98.16 77.92 77.37 77.65 90.18 90.11 90.15

2 Arunachal Pradesh 169.99 163.42 166.77 106.14 96.21 101.2 146.31 138.10 142.26

3 Assam 91.67 94.15 92.89 67.32 70.32 68.80 82.21 84.90 83.54

4 Bihar 125.71 109.20 117.83 60.84 49.70 55.46 100.79 86.03 93.72

5 Chhattisgarh 126.32 120.52 123.46 87.16 81.08 84.15 111.57 105.60 108.62

6 Delhi 93.44 91.67 92.59 81.18 77.11 79.24 88.75 86.13 87.50

7 Goa 119.95 120.97 120.42 90.52 82.01 86.51 108.88 106.04 107.56

8 Gujarat 88.56 92.00 90.10 77.34 80.64 78.86 84.31 87.58 85.79

9 Haryana 107.71 107.67 107.69 114.62 112.08 113.41 110.37 109.38 109.90

10 Himachal Pradesh 110.34 112.60 111.41 95.34 90.87 93.20 104.67 104.27 104.48

11 Jammu & Kashmir 157.46 158.21 157.83 71.22 49.71 60.65 123.82 115.62 119.80

12 Jharkhand 105.39 104.00 104.71 90.92 87.69 89.34 99.81 97.66 98.76

13 Karnataka 93.42 93.88 93.65 107.13 102.35 104.77 98.58 97.11 97.86

14 Kerala 149.34 150.03 149.67 106.08 97.42 101.87 133.32 130.18 131.81

15 Madhya Pradesh 104.90 102.30 103.66 91.54 86.93 89.32 99.82 96.40 98.18

16 Ma ha ra s htra 189.66 182.26 186.01 107.21 99.19 103.25 155.44 147.73 151.64

17 Manipur 169.95 174.09 172.01 80.45 91.44 85.92 135.15 141.86 138.49

18 Meghalaya 173.95 162.20 168.15 100.83 94.98 97.93 142.98 133.58 138.33

19 Mizoram 99.63 98.89 99.27 59.13 60.70 59.89 83.20 83.45 83.32

20 Nagaland 118.42 119.28 118.84 85.39 82.01 83.74 105.62 104.68 105.16

21 Odisha 108.56 107.50 108.09 93.59 89.73 91.84 102.84 100.60 101.83

22 Puducherry 119.10 115.05 117.19 95.05 72.75 84.38 109.97 98.71 104.63

23 Punjab 157.91 152.75 155.34 70.89 86.59 78.64 118.82 123.37 121.08

24 Rajasthan 114.33 115.29 114.79 114.3 112.09 113.22 114.32 114.07 114.20

25 Sikkim 146.81 143.72 145.29 93.33 93.14 93.24 123.56 121.74 122.66

26 Tamil Nadu 106.59 114.70 110.42 74.29 65.88 70.25 94.65 96.27 95.42

27 Tripura 108.63 111.77 110.12 101.04 107.93 104.33 105.79 110.32 107.95

28 Uttar Pradesh 124.79 126.42 125.59 80.27 87.00 83.59 107.16 110.74 108.92

29 Uttara khand 74.69 72.61 73.67 77.05 73.71 75.41 75.62 73.04 74.34

30 West Bengal 61.12 64.80 62.75 65.30 64.54 64.96 62.62 64.71 63.55

31 Andaman & Nicobar Island 107.37 107.53 107.45 101.08 90.46 96.16 105.24 101.98 103.69

32 Chandigarh 75.09 84.84 79.28 67.46 80.98 73.17 72.35 83.48 77.10

33 Dadra and Nagar 119.86 122.54 121.10 110.82 106.95 109.01 116.31 116.35 116.33

34 Daman and Diu 82.34 82.30 82.32 61.85 65.58 63.67 73.99 75.68 74.83

35 Lakshwadeep 96.01 101.97 98.83 94.96 97.98 96.40 95.60 100.39 97.87

Source: Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India -Department of Higher Education Statistical Division 2011
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2.2  Social Indicators
2.2.1  Mean Age at Effective Marriage of Females by Residence in India (bigger States) 2009  (Latest)

Sl. 
No.

India and Bigger 
States

Age at effective marriage

Total Rural Urban

< 18 18-20 21+ All 
Ages

< 18 18-20 21+ All 
Ages

< 18 18-20 21+ All 
Ages

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1  INDIA 16.3 19.0 23.9 20.7 16.3 19.0 23.6 20.2 16.5 19.2 24.5 22.2

2 Andhra Pradesh 16.3 19.0 23.2 19.9 16.3 19.0 22.8 19.5 16.3 19.2 23.7 20.9

3 Assam 16.5 19.0 24.9 21.1 16.5 18.9 24.6 20.7 16.2 19.2 26.0 23.8

4 Bihar 16.2 19.1 23.1 20.1 16.2 19.1 23.0 19.9 16.7 19.2 23.8 21.2

5 Chhattisgarh 16.4 19.0 25.0 20.9 16.4 19.0 24.7 20.4 17.0 19.3 25.6 23.2

6 Delhi 16.8 19.3 23.9 22.4 17 19.3 22.6 21.4 16.8 19.3 24.1 22.6

7 Gujarat 16.6 19.1 23.4 20.9 16.6 19.1 23.2 20.4 16.7 19.2 23.6 21.7

8 Haryana 16.5 19.2 22.8 20.6 16.4 19.2 22.5 20.2 17.0 19.3 23.3 21.6

9 Himachal Pradesh 16.7 19.2 23.4 22.2 16.6 19.2 23.3 22.1 17.0 19.8 25.0 23.9

10 Jammu  and  Kashmir 16.5 19.4 24.7 23.6 16.6 19.4 24.5 23.3 16.0 19.8 25.4 24.7

11 Jharkhand 16.0 19.0 24.0 20.0 16 19.0 24.0 19.4 16.3 19.5 23.9 22.7

12 Karnataka 16.4 18.9 23.7 20.6 16.4 18.9 23.3 20.0 16.6 18.9 24.2 21.7

13 Kerala 16.7 19.2 24.4 22.7 16.7 19.2 24.4 22.8 16.6 19.2 24.5 22.7

14 Madhya Pradesh 16.4 18.9 25.5 21.0 16.4 18.9 24.6 20.2 16.2 19.2 26.9 23.9

15 Maharashtra 16.5 19.0 23.7 20.5 16.5 19.0 23.0 19.7 16.4 19.1 24.2 21.9

16 Odisha 16.2 19.0 24.4 21.4 16.2 19.0 24.3 21.2 16.5 19.1 24.9 22.8

17 Punjab 16.5 19.3 24.0 22.1 16.4 19.3 23.6 21.7 16.6 19.2 24.5 22.9

18 Rajasthan 16.3 19.0 23.0 19.8 16.2 19.0 22.4 19.4 16.7 19.2 19.2 21.2

19 Tamil Nadu 16.2 19.3 24.0 22.4 16.3 19.3 23.5 21.8 15.8 19.3 24.7 23.3

20 Uttar Pradesh 16.3 19.0 23.2 20.2 16.3 19.0 23.1 20.0 16.4 19.4 23.6 21.7

21 West Bengal 16.4 18.8 24.5 19.9 16.4 18.7 23.9 19.3 16.5 19.0 25.1 21.8

Source: SRS  Statistical Report,2009 Office of the Registrar General India,2009 
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2.2.2  States/UTs wise  Number and Percentage of Population Below Poverty Line by States - 2009-10
(Tendulkar Methodology) 

RURAL Urban Total

S. No. States % age of 
Persons

No.Persons 
of (lakhs)

% age of 
Persons

No.Persons 
of (lakhs)

% age of 
Persons

No.Persons 
of (lakhs)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Andhra Pradesh 22.8 127.9 17.7 48.7 21.1 176.6
2 Arunachal Pradesh 26.2 2.7 24.9 0.8 25.9 3.5
3 Assam 39.9 105.3 26.1 11.2 37.9 116.4
4 Bihar 55.3 498.7 39.4 44.8 53.5 543.5
5 Chhattisgarh 56.1 108.3 23.8 13.6 48.7 121.9
6 Delhi 7.7 0.3 14.4 22.9 14.2 23.3
7 Goa 11.5 0.6 6.9 0.6 8.7 1.3
8 Gujarat 26.7 91.6 17.9 44.6 23.0 136.2
9 Haryana 18.6 30.4 23.0 19.6 20.1 50.0
10 Himachal Pradesh 9.1 5.6 12.6 0.9 9.5 6.4
11 Jammu & Kashmir 8.1 7.3 12.8 4.2 9.4 11.5
12 Jharkhand 41.6 102.2 31.1 24.0 39.1 126.2
13 Karnataka 26.1 97.4 19.6 44.9 23.6 142.3
14 Kerala 12.0 21.6 12.1 18.0 12.0 39.6
15 Madhya Pradesh 42.0 216.9 22.9 44.9 36.7 261.8
16 Maharashtra 29.5 179.8 18.3 90.9 24.5 270.8
17 Manipur 47.4 8.8 46.4 3.7 47.1 12.5
18 Meghalaya 15.3 3.5 24.1 1.4 17.1 4.9
19 Mizoram 31.1 1.6 11.5 0.6 21.1 2.3
20 Nagaland 19.3 2.8 25.0 1.4 20.9 4.1
21 Odisha 39.2 135.5 25.9 17.7 37.0 153.2
22 Puducherry 0.2 0.0 1.6 0.1 1.2 0.1
23 Punjab 14.6 25.1 18.1 18.4 15.9 43.5
24 Rajasthan 26.4 133.8 19.9 33.2 24.8 167.0
25 Sikkim 15.5 0.7 5.0 0.1 13.1 0.8
26 Tamil Nadu 21.2 78.3 12.8 43.5 17.1 121.8
27 Tripura 19.8 5.4 10.0 0.9 17.4 6.3
28 Uttar Pradesh 39.4 600.6 31.7 137.3 37.7 737.9
29 Uttarakhand 14.9 10.3 25.2 7.5 18.0 17.9
30 West Bengal 28.8 177.8 22.0 62.5 26.7 240.3
31 Andaman & Nicobar Islan 0.4 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.4 0.0
32 Chandigarh 10.3 0.0 9.2 0.9 9.2 1.0
33 Dadra and Nagar 55.9 1.0 17.7 0.3 39.1 1.3
34 Daman and Diu 34.2 0.2 33.0 0.5 33.3 0.8
35 Lakshwadeep 22.2 0.0 1.7 0.0 6.8 0.0

All INDIA 33.8 2782.1 20.9 764.7 29.8 3546.8

Notes: The details are as follows:
1.   Poverty  as on 1st March 2010 has been used for extimating number of persons below poverty line. 
      (interpolated between 2001 and 2011 population census)
2.   Poverty ratio of Tamil Nadu is used for Puducherry & Andman Nicobar Islands.
3.   Urban poverty ratio of Punjab is used for both rural and urban poverty of Chandigarh
4.   Poverty line of Maharashtra is used for Dadra & Nagar Haveli 
5.   Poverty ratio of Goa is used for Daman & Diu
6.   Poverty ratio of Kerala is used for Lakshdweep 
Source: Planing Commission 
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2.3  Economic Indicators
2.3.1  Per Capita Net State Domestic Product at Current Prices  2004-05 to 2011- 2012 (As on 
01.03.2012) (In Rupees)
SI. 
No. 

State/UT 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Andhra Pradesh 25321 28539 33135 39727 46345 52814 62912 71540

2 Arunachal Pradesh 26610 28054 30000 34352 39656 48662 55789 62213

3 Assam 16782 18396 19737 21290 24099 27464 30569 33633

4 Bihar 7914 8353 10271 11615 14719 17064 20708 24681

5 Jharkhand 18510 18326 19789 24789 25046 27132 29786 31982

6 Goa 76968 84720 94882 108708 135966 148136 168572 192652

7 Gujarat 32021 37780 43395 50016 55068 63549 75115 N.A 

8 Haryana 37972 42310 49264 56922 67397 80759 94680 109227

9 Himachal Pradesh 33348 36949 40393 43966 49903 56706 65535 73608

10 J & K 21734 23240 25059 27448 30212 33665 37496 41833

11 Karnataka 26882 31239 35981 42419 48084 52191 60946 69493

12 Kerala 31871 36276 40419 45700 53046 60264 71434 83725

13 Madhya Pradesh 15442 16631 19028 20935 25175 28571 32222 N.A 

14 Chhatlisgarh 18559 20117 24800 29385 34360 35121 41167 46573

15 Maharashtra 35915 41624 49568 57218 62454 74027 83471 N.A 

16 Manipur 18640 20395 21419 23093 24773 27332 29684 32284

17 Meghalaya 24086 26284 30952 34229 40268 45006 50427 56643

18 Mizoram 24662 26698 28764 32488 38553 43467 48591 N.A 

19 Nagaland 30441 33792 36568 39985 46207 49465 52643 56116

20 Odisha 17650 18846 22237 27735 31416 34361 40412 46150

21 Punjab 33103 36199 41883 49380 55315 62605 69737 78171

22 Rajasthan 18565 20275 24055 26882 31279 34982 42434 N.A 

23 Sikkim 26693 30256 32203 36452 46989 68731 81159 N.A 

24 Tamil Nadu 30062 35243 42288 47606 54140 63547 72993 84058

25 Tripura 24394 26668 29081 31111 35587 39949 44965 50750

26 Utlar Pradesh 12950 14221 16013 17785 20422 23392 26355 29417

27 Uttarakhand 24726 29423 35111 42619 50676 59316 36368 75604

28 West Bengal 22649 24720 27823 31567 35487 41837 48536 55864

29 A & N islands 40921 44754 53778 61430 69177 75836 76883 82272

30 Chandigarh 74173 84993 97568 102980 108486 118136 128634 N.A 

31 Delhi 63877 72208 83275 95241 111756 129746 150653 175812

32 puducherry 48302 67205 68673 74201 79306 88158 150653 95759

All-India Per Capita NNI 
(2004-05 base) 

24143 27131 31206 35825 40775 46117 98719 60972

Note: Population as per the Provisional figures released by RGI for Census 2011 have been used by the States of Arunachal Pradesh, Himachal
          Pradesh, Odisha  and Delhi. 
Source: For SI. No. 1-32 -- Directorate of Economics & Statistics of respective State Governments, and for All-India -- Central Statistics Office 
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2.3.3  Per Capita Per Day Net Availability of Cereals and Pulses in India 1995-2010 (Latest)

S. 
No.

Year Cereals (grams) Pulses (grams) Total

1 2 3 4

1 1995 457.6 37.8 495.4

2 1996 442.5 32.7 475.2

3 1997 466.0 37.1 503.1

4 1998 414.2 32.8 447.0

5 1999 429.2 36.5 465.7

6 2000 422.7 31.8 454.5

7 2001 386.2 30.0 416.2

8 2002 458.7 35.4 494.1

9 2003 408.5 29.1 437.6

10 2004 426.9 35.8 462.7

11 2005 390.9 31.5 422.4

12 2006 412.8 32.5 445.3

13 2007 407.4 35.5 442.9

14 2008 394.2 41.8 436.0

15 2009 (P) 407.0 37.0 444.0

16 2010 407.0 31.6 438.6

Notes:
(P) Provisional 
* Figures in respect of per capita availability given above is not strictly representative of the actual level  of consumption in the
  country; especially as they do not take in to account any change in stocks in possession of traders, producers and consumers.
Source: Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Department of Agriculture & Cooperation.

2.3.2  Gross National Income, Net National Income, Per Capita Income in India -2004-2011

Sl. 
No.

Year Gross National Income 
at  

factor cost ( crore) 

GDP at Factor Cost  
(crore) 

Net National Income 
at  

factor cost (crore) 

Per Capita Net 
National  
Income 

GDP at Market price  
(crore)  

At  
Current  
Prices  

At  
2004-05  

Prices  

At  
Current  
Prices  

At  
2004-05  

Prices  

At  
Current  
Prices  

At  
2004-05  

Prices  

At  
Current  
Prices  

At  
2004-05  

Prices  

At  
Current  
Prices  

At  
2004-05  

Prices  

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2004-05 2949089 2949089 2971464 2971464 2629198 2629198 24143 24143 3242209 3242209

3 2005-06 3363505 3229296 3389621 3254216 2999792 2878410 27123 26025 3692485 3544348

4 2006-07 3919007 3536496 3952241 3566011 3500396 3150904 31198 28083 4293672 3872974

5 2007-08 4560910 3881779 4581422 3898958 4076352 3454264 35820 30354 4986426 4253184

6 2008-09 5249163 4137125 5282086 4162509 4685873 3669890 40605 31801 5582623 4462967

7 2009-10( Q) 6095230 4464854 6133230 4493743 5439557 3946540 46492 33731 6550271 4869317

8 2010-11( R) 7241026 4834759 7306990 4877842 6503394 4259782 54835 35917 7875627 5298129

Q-Quick estimates 
R- Revised estimates 
Constant Price 2004-2005
Total may not tally due to rounding off.
Source: National Accounts Division, Central Statistical Office
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2.4 Employment 
2.4.1  State wise Employment in the Organised Sector in India 2010  (Latest As on  31.3.2010 )

S. 
No.

States/UTs Total Employment in Lakhs

As on 31.3.2009 As on 31.3.2010

Public Sector Private Sector Total Public Sector Private Sector Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Andhra Pradesh 13.52 7.25 20.76 14.46 7.36 21.82
2 Arunachal Pradesh NA NA NA NA NA NA 
3 Assam 5.27 5.62 10.89 5.31 5.83 11.14
4 Bihar 4.04 0.26 4.30 3.96 0.26 4.23
5 Chhattisgarh 3.09 0.35 3.44 2.93 0.35 3.29
6 Goa 0.81 0.57 1.38 0.82 0.58 1.4
7 Gujarat 7.98 11.06 19.05 7.86 11.96 19.82
8 Haryana 3.79 2.9 6.70 3.78 2.89 6.67
9 Himachal Pradesh 2.58 1.14 3.72 2.68 1.20 3.88
10 Jammu & Kashmir 2.0 0.11 2.10 2.0 0.11 2.10
11 Jharkhand 12.43 3.12 15.55 12.71 3.37 16.08
12 Karnataka 10.52 11.82 22.34 10.62 12.23 22.85
13 Kerala 6.13 5.18 11.32 6.13 4.98 11.11
14 Madhya Pradesh 8.61 1.47 10.08 8.47 1.48 9.94
15 Maharashtra 21.19 20.02 41.22 20.78 21.77 42.55
16 Manipur 0.76 0.03 0.79 0.76 0.03 0.79
17 Meghalaya 0.36 0.04 0.41 0.37 0.06 0.43
18 Mizoram 0.40 0.01 0.42 0.04 0.01 0.42
19 Nagaland 0.72 0.04 0.76 0.74 0.04 0.79
20 Odisha 6.11 1.04 7.15 6.08 1.19 7.27
21 Punjab 4.56 3.32 7.88 4.88 3.38 8.26
22 Rajasthan 9.60 2.97 12.57 9.57 3.12 12.69
23 Sikkim NA NA NA NA NA NA 
24 Tamil Nadu 14.97 8.65 23.62 14.8 8.85 23.65
25 Tripura 1.39 0.05 1.44 1.37 0.04 1.41
26 Uttar Pradesh 16.15 5.06 21.21 16.32 5.21 21.53
27 Uttrakhand 2.07 0.54 2.61 2.11 0.78 2.88
28 West Bengal 11.61 7.72 19.34 11.44 7.83 19.27
29 Andaman Nicobar 0.36 0.02 0.38 0.36 0.02 0.38
30 Chandigarh 0.57 0.47 1.04 0.54 0.45 1.00
31 Dadra & Nagar Haveli NA NA NA NA NA NA 
32 Daman & Diu 0.01 0.14 0.15 0.01 0.14 0.15
33 Delhi 5.92 2.51 8.43 5.96 2.65 8.61
34 Lakshadweep NA NA NA NA NA NA 
35 Puducherry 0.41 0.29 0.69 0.41 0.29 0.69

Total 177.95 103.77 281.72 178.62 108.46 287.08

Note: 
1  N.A.: Not Available
2  Arunchal Pradesh, Sikkim, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Lakshadweep is not yet covered under Employment Market Programme of Ministry
    of Labour and employment.
3  Total may not tally due to rounding off 
Source: Directorate General of Employment & Training, M/o. Labour & Employment
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2.5 Housing & Amenities
2.5.1  State wise Distribution of Households by  Predominant Material of Roof in India Census (2011)

State 
Code

India/ 
State/ 
Union Territory #

Distribution of households by predominant material of roof
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
INDIA 246692667 15.1 0.6 23.8 14.5 9.3 6.6 8.6 15.9 29.1 0.4

1 Andhra Pradesh 21024534 15.3 0.3 17.8 6.5 11.3 0.3 5.1 11.9 48.8 0.1
2 Arunachal Pradesh 261614 46.7 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.9 46.2 3.9 0.5
3 Assam 6367295 18.6 2.1 1.0 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.8 74.2 2.9 0.2
4 Bihar 18940629 31.1 1.1 19.8 18.8 0.9 7.8 5.6 10.5 23.8 0.2
5 Chhattisgarh 5622850 7.8 0.6 69.2 68.0 1.2 0.3 1.6 3.6 16.7 0.1
6 Goa 322813 1.2 0.4 56.1 3.5 52.6 0.7 1.7 6.4 33.2 0.4
7 Gujarat 12181718 1.5 0.5 31.5 8.9 22.6 0.5 3.1 18.9 43.9 0.1
8 Haryana 4717954 20.2 0.4 5.7 4.4 1.3 14.6 23.9 2.3 32.5 1.1
9 Himachal Pradesh 1476581 4.2 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.9 37.4 12.0 44.7 0.3
10 Jammu & Kashmir 2015088 25.3 0.5 1.2 0.9 0.2 0.4 0.9 46.6 24.0 0.1
11 Jharkhand 6181607 11.6 0.3 53.3 49.7 3.7 0.8 1.1 6.6 26.0 0.1
12 Karnataka 13179911 11.4 0.5 34.8 9.6 25.2 0.5 8.5 16.5 27.6 0.2
13 Kerala 7716370 2.7 0.7 38.3 3.5 34.8 0.3 0.8 9.0 48.0 0.7
14 Madhya Pradesh 14967597 9.2 1.1 49.1 41.8 7.3 0.8 12.8 9.9 16.9 0.3
15 Maharashtra 23830580 6.1 0.6 21.5 7.5 14.1 0.6 2.9 37.3 30.2 0.2
16 Manipur 507152 17.5 0.2 0.9 0.7 0.2 0.5 2.0 74.2 4.7 0.2
17 Meghalaya 538299 16.0 1.0 0.7 0.3 0.4 0.4 1.7 69.1 10.3 0.1
18 Mizoram 221077 17.6 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 1.0 66.8 13.7 0.3
19 Nagaland 399965 18.9 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 1.5 72.6 5.6 0.1
20 Odisha 9661085 33.9 0.4 27.8 22.8 5.0 0.2 1.1 12.8 23.5 0.0
21 Punjab 5409699 7.9 0.3 14.5 12.8 1.7 25.3 1.0 1.5 49.1 0.5
22 Rajasthan 12581303 13.7 0.4 14.4 12.1 2.3 4.2 50.6 5.1 11.1 0.3
23 Sikkim 128131 5.8 1.0 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.4 1.1 68.2 23.1 0.2
24 Tamil Nadu 18493003 15.8 0.1 29.7 9.2 20.5 1.3 1.3 7.9 43.7 0.2
25 Tripura 842781 11.8 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.8 81.4 4.2 0.2
26 Uttar Pradesh 32924266 23.3 0.5 8.7 8.1 0.6 32.8 13.9 2.9 17.6 0.4
27 Uttarakhand 1997068 4.4 0.7 0.9 0.7 0.2 21.3 20.9 7.9 43.7 0.5
28 West Bengal 20067299 13.4 1.2 28.8 20.3 8.6 0.6 1.7 28.4 25.6 0.6
29 A & N Islands  # 93376 5.9 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 81.2 11.4 1.1
30 Chandigarh # 235061 2.4 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.2 1.9 0.8 10.1 83.2 0.3
31 Dadra & Nagar Haveli # 73063 1.1 0.8 35.0 5.5 29.5 0.2 1.2 35.6 26.0 0.5
32 Daman & Diu # 60381 0.4 0.3 10.1 2.2 7.9 0.3 1.9 48.4 38.7 0.4
33 NCT of Delhi # 3340538 1.2 0.8 0.9 0.3 0.6 4.2 23.4 5.6 63.8 0.0
34 Lakshadweep # 10703 1.8 0.1 45.0 0.3 44.7 0.1 0.3 7.7 44.9 0.2
35 Puducherry # 301276 19.4 0.4 9.1 3.1 6.0 0.9 0.8 6.5 62.4 0.7

Note #: Refers to Union Territory 
Source:  Census of India 2011, RGI 
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2.5.2  States/UTs wise Distribution by  Percentage of Households by Availability of  Type of  
Drainage 2011(Census)

State 
Code

India/ 
State/ 
Union Territory #

Distribution of Households by Availability of 

Total No. of 
Households 
(Excluding 

institutional 
households)

Bathing facility Type of Drainage Kitchen

Bath-
room 
avail-
able

Bathing in 
enclosure 
without 

roof

No bath-
room

Closed 
drain-

age

Open 
drain-

age

No 
drain-

age

Kitchen 
avail-
able

Cooking in-
side house, 

does not 
have kitchen

Cook-
ing in 
open

No 
cook-

ing

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
INDIA 246,692,667 42.0 16.4 41.6 18.1 33.0 48.9 61.3 31.5 6.8 0.3

1 Andhra Pradesh 21024534 50.6 16.5 32.9 21.6 35.4 43.1 54.2 23.2 22.2 0.3
2 Arunachal Pradesh 261614 29.0 13.6 57.4 6.0 27.1 66.9 89.2 9.5 1.0 0.3
3 Assam 6367295 24.5 17.3 58.2 3.6 16.8 79.6 88.3 7.8 3.5 0.4
4 Bihar 18940629 11.3 26.2 62.6 6.7 35.6 57.7 33.5 57.5 8.9 0.2
5 Chhattisgarh 5622850 14.8 5.4 79.9 5.3 18.9 75.8 56.1 40.7 3.0 0.2
6 Goa 322813 81.4 8.2 10.4 43.7 25.1 31.2 92.9 4.7 1.7 0.7
7 Gujarat 12181718 56.5 11.0 32.6 37.3 9.4 53.3 72.3 21.2 6.1 0.4
8 Haryana 4717954 68.1 14.4 17.5 21.1 65.2 13.7 66.5 27.1 6.2 0.2
9 Himachal Pradesh 1476581 67.5 7.4 25.2 24.8 40.4 34.8 88.2 8.5 3.0 0.3
10 Jammu & Kashmir 2015088 52.4 8.0 39.5 12.6 35.3 52.2 85.7 10.3 3.8 0.2
11 Jharkhand 6181607 16.5 9.0 74.6 7.2 22.3 70.5 39.4 56.9 3.6 0.1
12 Karnataka 13179911 74.8 11.5 13.7 26.1 34.6 39.3 89.3 7.7 2.6 0.3
13 Kerala 7716370 81.2 4.6 14.2 25.3 21.2 53.6 96.7 1.5 1.5 0.3
14 Madhya Pradesh 14967597 25.8 21.4 52.8 9.8 30.1 60.1 46.8 50.4 2.6 0.2
15 Maharashtra 23830580 64.3 21.1 14.6 33.2 34.2 32.5 72.7 22.3 4.2 0.8
16 Manipur 507152 31.1 20.0 48.8 4.1 48.8 47.2 93.3 5.4 1.2 0.1
17 Meghalaya 538299 33.3 6.3 60.4 5.7 29.6 64.7 90.7 7.3 1.8 0.2
18 Mizoram 221077 65.2 9.9 24.9 13.1 46.5 40.4 83.8 15.5 0.6 0.1
19 Nagaland 399965 52.4 30.1 17.5 4.8 45.4 49.8 96.0 2.9 0.9 0.2
20 Odisha 9661085 14.1 5.6 80.3 4.3 15.0 80.7 62.9 28.5 8.3 0.3
21 Punjab 5409699 71.5 17.5 11.1 27.9 57.0 15.2 72.0 24.5 3.2 0.3
22 Rajasthan 12581303 36.8 18.7 44.5 10.7 30.8 58.5 50.8 40.0 9.0 0.2
23 Sikkim 128131 65.1 3.5 31.4 14.6 38.1 47.3 90.2 7.8 1.5 0.6
24 Tamil Nadu 18493003 49.9 14.2 35.8 25.4 24.9 49.8 76.5 13.7 9.4 0.4
25 Tripura 842781 18.9 13.2 67.9 3.7 22.9 73.4 85.9 12.8 1.3 0.1
26 Uttar Pradesh 32924266 29.1 26.1 44.8 12.9 56.1 31.1 40.7 53.8 5.3 0.2
27 Uttarakhand 1997068 60.5 8.8 30.7 19.0 42.1 38.9 70.1 24.1 5.5 0.3
28 West Bengal 20067299 27.1 8.7 64.1 9.2 22.4 68.4 60.9 33.2 5.5 0.3
29 A & N Islands  # 93376 63.5 12.7 23.8 7.4 44.5 48.1 94.1 3.5 1.1 1.4
30 Chandigarh # 235061 86.6 3.1 10.3 87.2 8.7 4.1 73.6 23.0 2.2 1.1
31 Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli #
73063 51.7 14.4 33.9 27.0 10.9 62.1 84.4 13.7 1.1 0.8

32 Daman & Diu # 60381 70.7 11.9 17.5 39.0 26.1 34.8 65.9 30.7 1.0 2.4
33 NCT of Delhi # 3340538 87.0 4.1 8.9 59.2 36.6 4.2 79.1 19.5 1.1 0.3
34 Lakshadweep # 10703 96.0 1.1 2.9 11.4 13.0 75.6 95.5 0.8 1.2 2.5
35 Puducherry # 301276 70.0 13.5 16.5 24.3 43.8 31.9 77.5 16.6 5.3 0.6

Note #: Refers to Union Territory 
Source:  RGI for Rural /Urban /Total, Census of India 2011 
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2.5.3  States/UTs wise Percentage of House-Hold by  Availability of Toilet Connectivity  within the 
House In India (Census) 2011

State 
Code

India/ 
State/ 
Union Territory #

Distribution of Households by type of latrine facility
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
INDIA 246692667 46.9 12.0 22.2 2.3 7.6 1.8 0.5 0.3 0.2 53.1 3.2 49.8

1 Andhra Pradesh 21024534 49.6 12.4 29.7 1.0 5.0 0.5 0.8 0.1 0.3 50.4 2.5 48.0
2 Arunachal Pradesh 261614 62.0 6.0 22.4 10.0 4.4 14.4 0.7 0.4 3.7 38.0 3.2 34.8
3 Assam 6367295 64.9 5.2 14.9 8.4 10.5 24.2 0.9 0.4 0.6 35.1 1.9 33.2
4 Bihar 18940629 23.1 1.8 16.0 2.3 1.7 0.8 0.2 0.1 0.2 76.9 1.1 75.8
5 Chhattisgarh 5622850 24.6 2.5 16.6 1.9 2.1 1.3 0.1 0.0 0.1 75.4 1.4 74.0
6 Goa 322813 79.7 14.5 56.5 3.3 3.7 0.7 0.2 0.0 1.0 20.3 3.9 16.4
7 Gujarat 12181718 57.4 29.0 22.8 0.8 4.2 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 42.7 2.3 40.4
8 Haryana 4717954 68.6 21.9 25.4 3.1 14.5 2.9 0.7 0.0 0.1 31.4 1.5 29.8
9 Himachal Pradesh 1476581 69.1 7.4 51.6 1.7 7.1 1.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 30.9 1.2 29.7
10 Jammu & Kashmir 2015088 51.2 10.0 17.7 5.3 3.3 2.2 3.2 8.9 0.7 48.8 2.7 46.1
11 Jharkhand 6181607 22.0 3.7 15.7 1.0 1.1 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.1 78.0 1.0 77.0
12 Karnataka 13179911 51.2 22.7 13.0 1.2 13.2 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.2 48.8 3.8 45.0
13 Kerala 7716370 95.2 12.0 50.3 4.4 27.6 0.7 0.2 0.0 0.0 4.8 1.1 3.8
14 Madhya Pradesh 14967597 28.8 5.8 19.1 1.3 1.7 0.7 0.3 0.0 0.1 71.2 1.2 70.0
15 Maharashtra 23830580 53.1 18.4 23.5 1.6 8.3 0.5 0.7 0.0 0.2 46.9 12.9 34.0
16 Manipur 507152 89.3 6.1 24.7 15.9 15.7 19.0 5.5 2.0 0.6 10.7 1.8 8.9
17 Meghalaya 538299 62.9 5.8 23.7 8.6 6.9 16.4 0.3 0.4 0.8 37.1 2.8 34.3
18 Mizoram 221077 91.9 5.7 48.4 6.7 15.1 15.5 0.3 0.1 0.3 8.1 1.5 6.6
19 Nagaland 399965 76.5 3.3 34.4 10.0 11.2 16.4 0.3 0.2 0.6 23.5 7.0 16.5
20 NCT of Delhi # 3340538 89.5 59.3 25.5 0.9 1.6 0.2 2.1 0.0 0.0 10.5 7.2 3.3
21 Odisha 9661085 22.0 2.5 13.6 1.6 2.1 1.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 78.0 1.4 76.6
22 Punjab 5409699 79.3 28.3 27.7 3.3 16.0 3.2 0.5 0.1 0.2 20.7 1.2 19.5
23 Rajasthan 12581303 35.0 7.2 18.6 1.9 4.0 2.5 0.8 0.0 0.1 65.0 0.7 64.3
24 Sikkim 128131 87.2 11.8 59.8 3.4 6.6 5.5 0.1 0.0 0.1 12.8 1.5 11.3
25 Tamil Nadu 18493003 48.3 14.4 25.7 1.1 5.7 0.3 0.8 0.2 0.1 51.7 6.0 45.7
26 Tripura 842781 86.0 3.5 14.2 7.2 44.8 15.4 0.5 0.1 0.4 14.0 2.5 11.5
27 Uttar Pradesh 32924266 35.7 8.1 19.9 1.8 3.4 0.7 0.5 1.0 0.2 64.4 1.3 63.0
28 Uttarakhand 1997068 65.8 11.8 40.0 1.4 11.3 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.1 34.2 1.1 33.1
29 West Bengal 20067299 58.9 5.6 20.7 5.6 22.3 3.2 0.4 0.7 0.4 41.2 2.5 38.6
30 A & N Islands  # 93376 70.1 2.6 62.5 1.9 0.5 2.4 0.2 0.0 0.1 29.9 2.5 27.5
31 Chandigarh # 235061 87.6 85.9 1.0 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 12.4 9.1 3.2
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli # 73063 54.8 4.9 48.2 0.6 0.7 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 45.3 5.3 40.0
33 Daman & Diu # 60381 78.2 5.3 71.5 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 21.8 11.3 10.5
34 Lakshadweep # 10703 97.8 2.4 94.6 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.4 1.8
35 Puducherry # 301276 68.5 14.0 53.1 0.3 0.7 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 31.6 4.4 27.1

Note #: Refers to Union Territory 
Source:  Census of India 2011, RGI 
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2.6  Drinking Water & Sanitation
2.6.1 States/UT wise Distribution of Households Having Safe Drinking Water Facilities in India  2011 (Census)

State 
Code

India/ 
State/ 
Union Terri-
tory #

Distribution of households by availability of drinking water facility Availability of 
Drinking Water 

Source
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
INDIA 246692667 43.5 32.0 11.6 11.0 1.6 9.4 33.5 8.5 0.5 0.6 0.8 1.5 46.6 35.8 17.6

1 Andhra Pradesh 21024534 69.9 49.0 20.9 6.4 0.5 5.9 13.7 6.9 0.5 0.3 0.3 2.1 43.2 37.3 19.5
2 Arunachal 

Pradesh
261614 65.5 26.4 39.1 5.7 1.4 4.3 10.7 2.4 5.7 6.0 0.9 3.2 41.1 37.4 21.6

3 Assam 6367295 10.5 9.2 1.3 18.9 1.7 17.2 50.2 9.2 1.3 3.4 4.6 2.0 54.8 26.7 18.5
4 Bihar 18940629 4.4 3.1 1.3 4.3 0.7 3.7 86.6 3.0 0.0 0.2 0.1 1.4 50.1 37.9 12.0
5 Chhattisgarh 5622850 20.7 12.3 8.4 11.4 0.8 10.6 58.4 7.2 0.7 0.9 0.2 0.5 19.0 54.5 26.5
6 Goa 322813 85.4 82.1 3.4 11.1 4.0 7.1 0.1 0.3 1.2 0.3 0.4 1.3 79.7 15.5 4.8
7 Gujarat 12181718 69.0 39.9 29.2 7.1 2.3 4.8 11.6 9.6 0.1 0.3 0.2 2.0 64.0 23.5 12.4
8 Haryana 4717954 68.8 55.9 12.9 3.0 0.7 2.3 12.0 12.9 0.0 0.3 0.9 1.9 66.5 21.4 12.1
9 Himachal 

Pradesh
1476581 89.5 83.9 5.6 2.9 1.6 1.3 3.6 0.7 0.7 0.3 0.5 1.9 55.5 35.0 9.5

10 Jammu & 
Kashmir

2015088 63.9 34.7 29.2 6.5 1.9 4.7 11.4 1.5 6.2 6.7 0.7 3.1 48.2 28.7 23.1

11 Jharkhand 6181607 12.9 10.0 2.9 36.5 1.9 34.6 43.8 3.5 0.8 1.6 0.2 0.8 23.2 44.9 31.9
12 Karnataka 13179911 66.1 41.2 24.8 9.0 1.0 8.0 5.5 16.0 0.3 0.8 1.0 1.4 44.5 37.3 18.2
13 Kerala 7716370 29.3 23.4 6.0 62.0 14.6 47.4 0.5 3.7 1.4 0.2 0.7 2.1 77.7 14.1 8.2
14 Madhya 

Pradesh
14967597 23.4 16.5 6.9 20.0 1.1 18.9 47.1 7.6 0.3 0.7 0.4 0.6 23.9 45.6 30.5

15 Maharashtra 23830580 67.9 56.3 11.6 14.4 2.2 12.2 9.9 5.7 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.0 59.4 27.6 13.1
16 Manipur 507152 38.6 25.6 13.0 7.5 2.8 4.7 6.5 0.4 5.6 15.0 23.2 3.4 16.1 46.2 37.8
17 Meghalaya 538299 39.3 27.8 11.5 25.4 6.9 18.5 2.8 2.6 19.0 2.6 5.7 2.6 24.1 43.2 32.7
18 Mizoram 221077 58.7 39.4 19.3 4.7 2.0 2.7 0.8 0.9 18.4 7.7 1.8 6.9 31.2 46.7 22.2
19 Nagaland 399965 47.2 6.1 41.1 25.7 6.6 19.1 2.2 4.5 5.6 2.0 10.3 2.7 29.3 42.4 28.3
20 Odisha 9661085 13.8 10.0 3.9 19.5 2.2 17.3 41.5 20.0 1.8 1.7 0.9 0.8 22.4 42.2 35.4
21 Punjab 5409699 51.0 41.1 9.9 0.5 0.2 0.2 24.7 21.9 0.0 0.2 0.1 1.7 85.9 10.0 4.1
22 Rajasthan 12581303 40.6 32.0 8.5 10.8 1.2 9.6 25.3 12.2 0.1 0.8 5.9 4.3 35.0 39.0 25.9
23 Sikkim 128131 85.3 29.2 56.1 0.6 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.0 11.1 0.4 0.6 2.0 52.6 29.7 17.7
24 Tamil Nadu 18493003 79.8 55.8 24.0 5.1 1.2 3.8 4.6 8.2 0.2 0.2 0.5 1.5 34.9 58.1 7.0
25 Tripura 842781 33.2 20.3 12.9 27.4 2.9 24.5 18.1 16.3 1.9 1.8 0.5 0.9 37.1 30.5 32.4
26 Uttar Pradesh 32924266 27.3 20.2 7.1 4.0 0.6 3.4 64.9 2.9 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.7 51.9 36.0 12.1
27 Uttarakhand 1997068 68.2 53.9 14.3 1.1 0.7 0.4 22.0 2.0 1.1 0.9 0.7 4.0 58.3 26.6 15.2
28 West Bengal 20067299 25.4 21.0 4.4 6.0 0.7 5.4 50.1 16.7 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.8 38.6 34.7 26.6
29 A & N Islands  # 93376 85.0 68.9 16.2 7.3 0.7 6.6 0.0 0.5 1.2 2.6 1.5 1.9 60.6 27.0 12.4
30 Chandigarh # 235061 96.7 93.7 3.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 1.8 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 86.2 11.7 2.2
31 Dadra & Nagar 

Haveli #
73063 46.5 26.0 20.5 7.2 1.5 5.7 24.5 20.6 0.6 0.3 0.0 0.4 52.6 36.4 11.0

32 Daman & Diu # 60381 75.2 54.6 20.6 0.7 0.5 0.2 5.5 18.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 76.4 22.1 1.5
33 NCT of Delhi # 3340538 81.3 75.2 6.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 5.3 8.4 0.0 0.0 1.2 3.6 78.4 15.4 6.2
34 Lakshadweep # 10703 20.3 9.1 11.1 71.7 6.9 64.9 2.5 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.4 5.1 83.7 14.3 2.0
35 Puducherry # 301276 95.3 90.8 4.5 1.9 0.1 1.8 1.2 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 77.4 21.5 1.1

Note #: Refers to Union Territory 
Source:  Census of India 2011, RGI 
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2.6.2   States/UTs wise Coverage of Habitations under Rural Water Supply Programe in India as 
on 26.02.2012 (as per IMIS)

S. No. State Total Habitations No. of Habitations With Popu-
lation Coverage >=0 % and < 

100%

No. of Habitations with 100% 
Population Coverage

1 Andhra Pradesh 72407 30197 42210

2 Arunachal Pradesh 5612 2738 2874

3 Assam 86976 40079 46897

4 Bihar 107642 14797 92845

5 Chattisgarh 72329 34106 38228

6 Goa 347 45 302

7 Gujarat 34415 785 33630

8 Haryana 7385 1518 5867

9 Himachal Pradesh 53201 11758 41510

10 Jammu and Kashmir 12826 7280 5629

11 Jharkhand 120154 1756 118400

12 Karnataka 59532 32000 27532

13 Kerala 11883 0 11883

14 Madhya Pradesh 127197 39702 87495

15 Maharashtra 98842 12213 86629

16 Manipur 2870 1320 1550

17 Meghalaya 9326 4049 5277

18 Mizoram 777 124 653

19 Nagaland 1432 319 1113

20 Odisha 141928 69599 72329

21 Punjab 15338 3179 12166

22 Rajasthan 121133 52182 68966

23 Sikkim 2498 714 1784

24 Tamil Nadu 94500 5850 88650

25 Tripura 8132 4438 3694

26 Uttar Pradesh 260110 24127 235983

27 Uttarakhand 39142 11591 27606

28 West Bengal 95395 8008 87389

29 Andaman and Nicobar 491 59 433

30 Chandigarh 18 0 18

31 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 70 70 0

32 Daman and Diu 21 21 0

33 Delhi 0 0 0

34 Lakshadweep 9 9 0

35 Puducherry 248 4 244

INDIA 1664186 414637 1249786

Source:  Department of Drinking Water Supply, Min. of Rural Development, Website : Indiawater.gov.in/imis reports.


